o A W N e

[ = SR
S T S e

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISIATIVE COUNCIL
(Approval of the Tohono O’odham Nation Employment & Training - State of
Arizona - PY 01 Adult Program Budget Modification #1)

RESOLUTION NO. 63-165
WHEREAS, thefunding amountfortheState ofArizona, Departmentof Economic Security, - Adult
Program PY 2001is $ 31,077.00; and
WHEREAS, this budget modification creates line numbers for travel expenses for additional
travel needs during the re-authorization of the Workforce Investment Act and client
support to provide quality sexrvices for clients seeking long-term employment; and
WHEREAS, this budget will expire on June 30, 2003,
NOW , THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council does hereby
approve the State of Arizona - Department of Economic Security - Adult Program PY
2001 Budget Modification #1 in the amount of $31,077.00.
BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED by the Tohono 0O'odham Legislative Council that the Tohono 0’'odham
Nation’s Officials, to wit; the Chairman is hereby authorized to negotiate and execute
the contract, provided however, that any amendment affecting the fanding oxrfunding
Ievels of this contract shall be submiitted for further prior approval by this Council.

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono O’'odham Legislative Council on the 08™ . Day
of APRIL, 2003 at a meeting at which a gquorumwas presentwith avote 0f2,256.8 FOR; -0-AGAINST;
160.7 NOT VOTING; and [01] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by Section 1 (f)
of Article VI of the Constitution of the Tohono 0'Odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono O'Odham
NationonJanuary18,1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary - Indian Affairs
{Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).

’ZiE(iNo O'ODHAM LEGISIATIVE COUNCIL

. M(artinez, Legislative Cig{rwoman

Z%yof &4‘?’7/&,{)? , 20 &B

y ATTEST:

%Mw%ﬁf

Julianna Saraficio, Aﬂng Legislative Secretary

Y / day of W ,20 45
Said Resolution was submitted fox ppmvaltothe office ofthe Chairman ofthe Tohono O'Odham
Naﬁononthe‘liibday of (2?&542 , 20 003 at[’)’/G? o'clock, A M.,

pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of Article VII of the Constitution and will become effective
upon his approval or upon his failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of

submittal.



http:ofS31.077.00
http:31,077.00

L -2~ - B Y N S

[ 34 IV RN DN DD ek ek e ek e ek ek ek ek ek
mﬁwmt—o\omqa\maun'—c«

BBIR

B B W W W W W W W W W W

RESOLUTION NO. 03-165

(Approval of the Tohono 0’odham Nation Employment & Training - State of Arizona - PY 01 Adult
Program Budget Modification #1)

Page 2 0f2
i TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
Rﬁa& Marl:mez, Legislatwe oman
1[ /f APPROVED on the S day of 524/}/)1_,/6:/{/ > 20903
[ ] DISAPPROVED at 4 26 o'clock, X_.M.

EDWARD D. MANUEL, Chairman
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the &’é day of

_W 20 27 at / % _ o'cdlock, £/~ M.
St Tty

Jalianna Saraﬁcig,, A/cﬁnﬁegislative Secretary



http:Ap6td.L2

RESOLUTION NO. 03-165

ACTION: APPROVAL OF THE TOHONO O’0ODHAM NATION EMPLOYMENT & TRAINING - STATE OF ARIZONA - PY
01 ADULT PROGRAM BUDGET MODIFICATION #1
MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN FRANCES ANTONE SECOND: COUNCILMAN DAVID GARCIA
DATE: APRIL 08, 2003
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE # OF NOT
REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
BABOQUIVARI | I. FRANCES MIGUEL 158.85 X
317.7 ( ) 158.85
2. FRANCES G. ANTONE : X
{(Lucilda Norris-Valenzuela)
CHUKUT KUK | 1. KENNETH WILLIAMS 124.05 X
248.1 { Juanita Homer)
' 2. DAVID GARCIA 124.05
( Mary Audrey Juan ) X
GU ACHI 1.CAMILLUS LOPEZ 115.35 X
1883 | ¢ )
2. JEROME JOAQUIN 115.35 x
{ )
GU VO | 1. FERN SALCIDO** 94.15 X
1883 | ¢ )
2. EMILIO LEWIS 94.15 X
( Michael Flores )
HICKIWAN 1. SHIRLEY MOLINA 83.65 X
167.3 )
2. SANDRA ORTEGA 83.65 X
( )
PISINEMO | |. BARBARA SALVICIO 87.35 X
174.7 ( Alex Antone )
°" | 2. PATRICIA CRUZ 87.35
(Johnson Jose) X
SAN LUCY | 1. ALBERT MANUEL JR. 80.35 X
160.7 ( Johnson W. Larson )
: 2. GLORIA RAMIREZ 80.35 X
( )
SAN XAVIER 1. FELICIA NUNEZ 92.35 X
( )
184.7 2. DENNIS RAMON 92.35
( ) X X
SCHUK TOAK 1. MARY FLORES 72.25 X
144.5 ( )
2. AMBROSE ENCINAS 72.25 X
(Frances B. Conde(Francisco))
SELLS 1. DENNIS E. JOSE 208.05 X
( )
416.1 2. EVELYN JUAN 208.05 x
( )
SIF OIDAK 1. ISIDRO LOPEZ 92.35 X
(Nicholas Jose )
184.7 | 2. RITA A. MARTINEZ 92.35 X
( )
TOTAL 2,417.5 2,256.8 -0- 160.7 [01}

**PASSED VOTES




